OP \$40.00 85439807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lindsay A Davidson		08/27/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quaterna, LLC	
Street Address:	388 Devlin Road	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Prime Source Agency, Inc.	
Street Address:	2633 McKinney Ave, Ste 130-512	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85439807	PRIMO VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707.227.3350

Email: Lloyd@fiordisole.com

Correspondent Name: Lloyd Llewelyn
Address Line 1: 388 Devlin Road

Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94558

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lloyd Llewelyn
SIGNATURE:	/LloydLlewelyn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0756

900335891

Total Attachments: 1

source=Primo Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0757

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LINDSAY A. DAVIDSON, an individual residing in the County of Dallas, Texas ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark: "PRIMO vodka" and U.S. Serial Number 85439807 for the mark "Primo Vodka" for: vodka (hereinafter "Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, QUATERNA, LLC, a California limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 388 Devlin Road, Napa, California ("Quaterna"), together with PRIME SOURCE AGENCY, INC. ("Prime Source"), a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 2633 McKinney Ave., Ste 130-512, Dallas, Texas (collectively "Assignees"), would like jointly to acquire the Trademarks together with the goodwill of business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignees all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, 50% to Quaterna, and 50% to Prime Source.

Executed on August 27, 2015, at 100, California

RECORDED: 08/27/2015

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0758**